

Christmas Vegan Letterbox Gift

Artisan chocolate medallions with crystallised ginger:

Ingredients: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla, ginger

Lime and Coconut Welsh Cakes:

WHEAT Flour (Wheat flour: Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide Thiamin; Raising Agents: Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Vegetable Oils (Sunflower 21% Rapeseed, Sustainable Palm); water, Salt; Emulsifiers - E471, Sunflower Lecithin; Preservative - Potassium Sorbate; Acid - Lactic Acid; B Vitamins (Niacin, B6, B2, Folic Acid & B12; Flavourings; Colours - Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Sugar, Oak milk, Natural Lime flavourings, Edible Glitter (Gum Arabic E414), Colours E171, Preservative E202), Icing Sugar (Icing Sugar, Maize starch), Desiccated Coconut (11%)(Coconut, Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite (**SULPHITE**))

A NOTE FROM THE BAKERY 'As we use shared equipment in a busy bakery environment some products may not be suitable for those with severe allergies. Whilst we do everything in our power to minimise any cross contamination we do have a small kitchen and make every welsh cake by hand. We make many different flavours which collectively may contain the following ingredients: WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, SULPHITES, ALMONDS, COCONUT, SOYA. Please contact us if you have any questions.'

Raspberry and Dark Chocolate Truffles

Raspberry & Coconut– Chocolate (60%): [dark chocolate cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin (**E322**), natural vanilla flavouring], Coconut milk [water, coconut extract 40.91%, stabilizer (carboxy methyl cellulose), emulsifier: polysorbate 60], coconut oil, raspberries, sugar, Desiccated coconut [**SULPHUR DIOXIDE**], Raspberry powder.

For allergens, please see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Made on premises where **NUTS, MILK** and **SESAME SEEDS** are handled.

Zesty Orange Dark Chocolate Bar

Dark Chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla), orange oil (0.1%), bitter orange peel powder (0.1%). Chocolate contains cocoa solids 70.1% minimum. **Allergy Advice:** for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**. Produced in an environment where **peanuts & treenuts** are used.